

May 15, 2019

MHRIL/SE/19-20/12

Listing Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Scrip Code: MHRIL

Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Floor 25, PJ Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 533088

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation of re-schedule of Investor / Analyst Conference Call for the Financial Results for the guarter and year ended March 31, 2019

Further to our letter no. MHRIL/SE/19-20/11 dated May 13, 2019 and pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that, there is a change in the schedule of the Conference Call to be held today.

The revised details of the Conference Call are enclosed herewith.

The aforesaid information will also be disclosed on the website of the Company www.clubmahindra.com.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Mahindra Holidays & Resorts India Limited

Dhanraj Mulki General Counsel & Company Secretary



Mahindra Holidays & Resorts India Limited

Corporate Office : Mahindra Towers, 1st Floor, 'A' Wing, Dr. G. M. Bhosle Marg, P. K. Kurne Chowk, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018 t: + 91 22 3368 4722. f: + 91 22 3368 4721.

Registered Office: Mahindra Towers, 2nd floor, 17/18 Patullos Road. Chennai - 600 002 t +91 44 3988 1000 f : + 91 44 3027 7778



Mahindra Holidays & Resorts India Ltd

Cordially invites you to its

Earnings Conference Call

To discuss the financial and operational performance for Q4 & FY19

Day/Date: Wednesday, 15th May, 2019 Revised Time: 06:30 PM IST

Access Numbers	
Primary Number:	+91 22 6280 1309/ +91 22 7115 8210
	+91 70456 71221
	Hongkong – 800 964 448
Toll Free Number:	Singapore – 800 101 2045
	UK – 0808 101 1573
	US – 1 866 746 2133

Participants:

Mr. Kavinder Singh Mrs. Akhila Balachandar Managing Director & CEO Chief Financial Officer

We look forward to your participation

RSVP

Mr. Sagar Shroff, Strategic Growth Advisors Pvt. Ltd., Contact: +91 22 6114 6623